Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the terminal semester's examinations of Undergraduate and Post Graduate courses/programmes of University Teaching Departments, IGU and all affiliated colleges of Indira Gandhi University Meerpur, Rewari will be conducted w.e.f 18th August 2020. The date sheet for the same will be notified in due course of time.

Sd/-

Controller of examinations

Dated: 04.08.2020

Endst. No. IGU/Exam/2020/spl

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 3. All the Chairpersons and Chairpersons I/C, University Teaching Departments, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 4. All Branch Officers, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari
- 5. The Dean, Colleges, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur-Rewari with the request to kindly circulate the above notification to all affiliated colleges of the University.
- 6. Incharge, University website to upload the above notification on the University website.

Sd/-

Controller of examinations